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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 3,048,710 

1910 3,896,542 

1920 4,663,228 

1930 5,824,715 

1940 6,414,824 

1950 7,711,194 

1960 9,579,677 

1970 11,196,730 

1980 14,229,191 

1990 16,986,510 

2000 20,851,820 

2010 24,782,302 

2011 26,059,203 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 179,357 

1910 241,938 

1920 363,832 

1930 362,287 

1940 235,528 

1950 277,515 

1960 296,791 

1970 309,772 

1980 856,213 

1990 1,524,436 

2000 2,899,642 

2010 4,142,031 

2012 4,269,693 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 189,492 215,291 6.5% 5.2% 13.6% 

Asia 473,202 777,213 16.3% 18.8% 64.2% 

Africa 64,470 136,112 2.2% 3.3% 111.1% 

Latin America 2,172,476 3,013,415 74.9% 72.8% 38.7% 

Total 2,899,640 4,142,031 - - 42.8% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 53,592 

2004 91,799 

2005 95,958 

2006 89,037 

2007 77,278 

2008 89,811 

2009 95,384 

2010 87,750 

2011 94,481 

2012 95,557 

Total 870,647 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 4,224 4,224 

1997 4,180 8,404 

1998 5,022 13,426 

1999 5,544 18,970 

2000 4,354 23,324 

2001 3,798 27,122 

2002 1,697 28,819 

2003 1,811 30,630 

2004 4,623 35,253 

2005 3,916 39,169 

2006 3,577 42,746 

2007 5,366 48,112 

2008 6,204 54,316 

2009 9,397 63,713 

2010 7,920 71,633 

2011 5,623 77,256 

2012 5,923 83,179 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 

 
 



 

 
Texas Immigration Facts 
Federation for American Immigration Reform 
Last Updated: April 23, 2013   3 

Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 30,273 

1992 44,192 

2010 58,934 

2012 61,511 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


